

QUOTATION

Date: 12. July.2023

To

The Head Master,
Z.P High School,
Dharmavaram,
Vizianagaram.

Sub: Quotation for System, Projector and Accessories

Thank you for the opportunity to quote. We are pleased to quote as follows:

Sl.#	Item Description	Qty	Unit Price
1	<p><u>Dell Vostio 3020 Desktop</u></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ➤ 13th Gen Intel® Core™ i3-13100 (12 MB cache, 4 cores, 8 threads, 3.40 GHz to 4.50GHz Turbo) ➤ 8 GB, 1 x 8 GB, DDR4, 3200 MHz ➤ 512 GB, M.2, PCIe NVMe, SSD ➤ Intel® UHD Graphics 730 ➤ Dell USB Keyboard KB216 Black ➤ Dell USB Mouse MS116 Black ➤ Dell D2020H 19.5" HD LED Monitor ➤ 802.11ac 1x1 Wi-Fi and Bluetooth 5.0 ➤ Windows 11 Home Single Language ➤ Microsoft® Office 2021 Home & Student ➤ 4 Years Basic Onsite Service 	1	47190.00

Continued...,

3	<u>Epson LCD Projector (Model: EB-E01)</u> Native XGA Resolution 1024X768 Pixels, RGB Liquid Crystal Shutter Projection System(3LCD) Technology, Brightness 3300Ansi Lumens, Lamp Life 6000 Hours in Normal Mode, 12000 Hours in Economy Mode, Contrast Ratio 15000:1, HDMI+VGA Inputs and 3Years Warranty for Unit, 1Year Warranty or 1000 Hours Whichever is Earlier for Lamp	1	35000.00
4	<u>Projector Motoised Size (6X4) Scieen</u>	1	7300.00
5	<u>Projector Ceiling Mount</u>	1	1800.00
6	<u>4K HDMI 15Mts Cable</u>	1	1850.00
7	<u>VGA Cable 15Mts</u>	1	1500.00
8	<u>Power Cable 15Mts</u>	1	1200.00
9	<u>AUX Cable 15Mts</u>	1	800.00
10	<u>Projector Installation Charges</u>	1	2500.00

Terms & Conditions

- **Above Quoted Prices are Inclusive all Taxes**
- **100% Advance along with Purchase Order or Order Confirmation**
- Delivery 3-7 Days from date of Purchase Order or Order Confirmation
- No Warranty for Burnt or Physical Damage. Warranty is against Manufacturing Defects Only.

We trust that you will find our quote satisfactory and look forward to working with you. Please contact us should you have any questions at all.

G SaisrinivaS
772-999-4601

For SS Computer Shoppe

QUOTATION

Date: 12. July.2023

To

The Head Master,
Z.P High School,
Dharmavaram,
Vizianagaram.

Sub: Quotation for Lan Setup at Z.P High School, Dharmavaram

Dear Sir/Madam

Thank you for the opportunity to quote. We are pleased to quote as follows:

Sl.#	Item Description	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	D-Link Cat-6 LAN Cable (Per Meter)	610	27.00	16470.00
2	D-Link I/O Outlet, Surface Module BOX, Face Place Plate	25	350.00	8750.00
3	D-Link 24-Port Switch (10/100/1000 MBPS)	1	7500.0	7500.00
4	D-Link 24-Port Patch Panels	1	2900.00	2900.00
5	D-Link 1Meter Patch Cable	50	120.00	6000.00
6	Spike guard for Rack	1	600.00	600.00
7	D-Link RJ-45 Connectors Per Connector	100	7.00	700.00
8	Capping and Casing 2Meters Length	40	250.00	10000.00
9	Cable Lying Charges (Lying the LAN Cable from Switch to Each System point using capping & casing)	610	15.00	9150.00
10	D-Link 6u Wall rack Fully Loaded	1	4600.00	4600.00
11	Network Configuration Charges (Including Crimping, Punching, Number Tags and Rack Dressing)	1	3500.00	3500.00
(INR Seventy Thousand One Hundred and Seventy Only)			Total	70170.00

Note: It is possible that the actual cost may be slightly different from that estimated depending on the length of wire used and Materials Used.

Remarks

PAYMENT TERMS : 100% Advance
VALIDITY : 30 Days
DELIVERY : 3 Days
TAXES : GST Inclusive

We trust that you will find our quote satisfactory and look forward to working with you. Please contact us should you have any questions at all.

G SaisrinivaS
772-999-4601

For SS Computer Shoppe